

C.N.R.-WBBD16-002047-2022

25/07/2023

Out of 04 accused, 02 are present, 02 are represented by 317 crpc.

Ld APP is present.

Witness, Subham Kr Trivedi (CSW 1) is present and examined in part as PW1.

Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the ld advocate for the accused.

Heard. Considered.

PW1 is discharged and redirected to appear on the next date.

Fix- 02.09.24 for Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159